

CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Distribution:	Address:	301 Jackson Street Richmond,Texas
☑ FBC Engineering	Phone:	77469 281-633-7500
☑ FBC Judge	Web site:	www.FortBendCountyTx.gov
☑ FBC Purchasing	Web site.	www.i ortbendcounty rx.gov
☑ Contractor		
☑ Consultant		
PROJECT:	CHANGE OR	DER NUMBER 1
Sidewalk Safety Program (17206)		07/06/2021
CONTRACTOR:		JMBER 17206
RJ&M Utility Construction LLC		R 21-021
620 West Drive		DATE 11/24/2020
The contract is changed as follows:	FBC PURCH	ASE ORDER NO 195527
Change Order No. 1 addresses work added by the County to enhance pedestrian safety and mobility.		
Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.		_
The Original (Contract Sum)		\$ 238,087.40
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was		\$ 238,087.40
The (Contract Sum) will be ☑ increased or ☐ decreased or ☐ unch	anged	
by this Change Order in the amount of	•	\$ 46,058.46
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be		\$ 284,145.86
The Contract Time will be ☑ increased or ☐ decreased or ☐ unchar	nged by	134 Days
The Contract End Date as of this Change Order therefore is		
<u> </u>	nged to	
	Authorized:	
	Fort Bend County Judge Honorable KP George	
	301 Jackson St., Richmond, Texas 77469	
	Ву:	
	(Signature)	
	DATE:	
		



CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Project Code	17206	Report Run Date	08/19/2021
Project Name	Sidewalk Safety Program (17206)	Change Order Date	07/06/2021
Contract Number	CN-1	Original Contract Amount	238,087.40
Contractor	RJ&M Utility Construction LLC	Current Contract Amount	238,087.40
Change Order Number	1	Net Change This Order	46,058.46
Short Description	Change Order No. 1 addresses work added by the County to enhance pedestrian safety and mobility.	Contract Amount After Change	284,145.86

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$		
Construction	A. BASE	UNIT PRICE TABLE (SITE PREPARATION AND EART	HWORK):	•				
	3	Removing Old Concrete Pavement, Existing sidewalks and Driveways (Saw-Cut 2" Depth)	SY	116.5300	35.00	4,078.55		
	4	Removing Old Concrete Pavement, Existing sidewalks and Driveways (Full Depth Saw-Cut)	SY	2.0000	40.00	80.00		
	6	Roadway Excavation	CY	20.2300	9.00	182.07		
	8	Traffic Control and Regulation	MONTHS	4.0000	50.00	200.00		
	C. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (SUBGRADE AND PAVING):							
	34	Extra Bank Sand Backfill	CY	91.2400	32.00	2,919.68		
	35	Cement Stabilized Sand	TON	314.0400	36.00	11,305.44		
	32	Concrete Pavement to Support new 6" Concrete Curb at Boys and Girls Club	LS	1.0000	450.00	450.00		
	26	6" Concrete Curb (Detail No. 1A on Sheet No. D1 of 6)	LF	99.0000	15.00	1,485.00		
	10	4-1/2" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	SY	252.2500	57.80	14,580.05		
	11	4-1/2" Thick Concrete ADA Ramp, Complete-In-Place	SY	-99.1300	88.00	-8,723.44		
	12	7" Thick Concrete Driveway	SY	-48.0700	69.00	-3,316.83		
	D. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN):							
	13	SODDING FOR EROSION CONTROL AND STABILIZATION	SY	999.2200	12.00	11,990.64		
	15	Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier	LF	2360.0000	1.09	2,572.40		
	16	Inlet Protection Barriers	EA	3.0000	42.00	126.00		
	17	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	SY	-10.0000	89.00	-890.00		
	19	SWPPP INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE	MONTHS	4.0000	473.00	1,892.00		
	E. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS):							
	20	Adjusting Existing Storm or Sanitary Manhole to Grade of Proposed Sidewalk	EA	1.0000	382.00	382.00		
	24	Work Zone Pavement Markings (Non-Removable) - 24" Stripe (W) - For Stop Bar and Crosswalk (See Plans for Standard or Continental Type)	LF	-633.0000	4.70	-2,975.10		
	27	Work Zone Pavement Markings (Non-removable) - 12" Stripe (W) - For Stop Bar and Crosswalk	LF	560.0000	12.00	6,720.00		
	28	Pedestrian Warning Sign - Keyed Note No. 1 - Sign Post and Aluminum Signs W11-2 x 2, W-16-7P x 2 (See Sheet No. 2 Issued 4/20/21)	EA	2.0000	325.00	650.00		



CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$
Construction	E. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS):					
	29	Pedestrian Warning Sign - Keyed Note No. 2 Sign Post and Aluminum Signs W11-2 x 1, W-16-7P x 1 (See Sheet No. 2 Issued 4/20/21)	EA	2.0000	325.00	650.00
	30	Pedestrian Warning Sign - Keyed Note No. 3 Sign Post and Aluminum Signs W11-2 x 1, W-16-9P x 1 (See Sheet No. 2 Issued 4/20/21)	EA	2.0000	325.00	650.00
	33	Tree Removal (4" - 12" DIA) (Crepe Myrtles in Addicks Clodine Median)	EA	2.0000	150.00	300.00
	31	Modification of Existing Irrigation System (Irrigation lines and valves) at Boys and Girls Club	LS	1.0000	750.00	750.00
	Container Total					46,058.46
	Grand Total			46,058.46		